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Thirty-Five Carter Ledyard Attorneys Recognized by Super Lawyers® 2020
October 03, 2019

The following Carter Ledyard attorneys were recognized by Super Lawyers® in their annual rankings, designed to showcase those exhibiting 
excellence in the practice of law. The attorneys chosen specialize in a variety of practices including Art Law, Corporate, Environmental and Land 
Use, Intellectual Property, Litigation and Disputes, Tax Exempt Organizations, and Trusts and Estates, among others.

Congratulations to the following attorneys:

Michael H. Bauscher – Rising Star
G. Michael Bellinger
Jeffrey S. Boxer
Clifford P. Case
John R. Casolaro
Jerome J. Caulfield
Faith Colish
Preston C. Demouchet – Rising Star
Michael I. Frankel
James Gadsden
Steven J. Glusband
Bryan J. Hall – Rising Star
Alison Powers Herman – Rising Star
Stephen L. Kass
Donald J. Kennedy
Austin D. Keyes
Guy P. Lander
Alan S. Lewis
Judith A. Lockhart
Alexander G. Malyshev – Rising Star
Pamela A. Mann
Steven Paul McSloy
Karen E. Meara – Rising Star
Jacob H. Nemon – Rising Star
Ann Batchelor Pace – Rising Star
Stephen M. Plotnick
Christopher Rizzo
Gary D. Sesser
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Michael Shapiro
Jeremy S. Steckel – Rising Star
Leonardo Trivigno – Rising Star
Theodore R. Wagner
Judith Wallace
Madelyn K. White – Rising Star
Robert J.A. Zito

related professionals

Michael H. Bauscher / Partner
D 212-238-8785
bauscher@clm.com

Jeffrey S. Boxer / Partner
D 212-238-8626
boxer@clm.com

John R. Casolaro / Partner
D 212-238-8736
casolaro@clm.com

Jerome J. Caulfield / Partner
D 212 238-8809
caulfield@clm.com

Faith Colish / Counsel Emerita
D 212-238-8873
colish@clm.com

Preston C. Demouchet / Partner
D 212-238-8741
demouchet@clm.com

James Gadsden / Partner
D 212-238-8607
gadsden@clm.com

Steven J. Glusband / Partner
D 212-238-8605
glusband@clm.com

Bryan J. Hall / Partner
D 212-238-8894
hall@clm.com
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Alison Powers Herman / Partner
D 212-238-8761
herman@clm.com

Stephen L. Kass / Retired Counsel
D 212-238-8801
kass@clm.com

Austin D. Keyes / Partner
D 212-238-8641
keyes@clm.com

Guy P. Lander / Partner
D 212-238-8619
lander@clm.com

Alan S. Lewis / Partner
D 212-238-8647
lewis@clm.com

Judith A. Lockhart / Partner
D 212-238-8603
lockhart@clm.com

Alexander G. Malyshev / Partner
D 212-238-8618
malyshev@clm.com

Pamela A. Mann / Partner
D 212-238-8758
mann@clm.com

Steven Paul McSloy / Partner
D 212-238-8794
mcsloy@clm.com

Karen E. Meara / Partner
D 212-238-8757
meara@clm.com

Jacob H. Nemon / Partner
D 212-238-8728
nemon@clm.com
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Stephen M. Plotnick / Partner
D 212-238-8772
plotnick@clm.com

Christopher Rizzo / Partner
D 212-238-8677
rizzo@clm.com

Gary D. Sesser / Partner
D 212-238-8820
sesser@clm.com

Michael Shapiro / Partner
D 212-238-8676
mshapiro@clm.com

Jeremy S. Steckel / Partner
D 212-238-8786
steckel@clm.com

Leonardo Trivigno / Partner
D 212-238-8724
trivigno@clm.com

Theodore R. Wagner / Retired Partner
D 212-238-8705
wagner@clm.com

Madelyn K. White / Counsel
D 212-238-8614
white@clm.com
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